
Date Amount Payee Address City / State / Zipcode Purpose

Date Updated PageExpenditures
Friends of Jim Boyd 12/22/2024 1

02/01/2023

02/08/2023

03/01/2023

03/01/2023

03/14/2023

03/20/2023

04/03/2023

04/03/2023

04/17/2023

04/24/2023

05/02/2023

05/02/2023

$10,000.00

$1,462.04

$10,000.00

$8,609.44

$2,009.00

$100.30

$980.32

$10,000.00

$12.00

$1,482.66

$8,427.88

$10,000.00

Florida Finance Strategies,
LLC

Florida Finance Strategies,
LLC

Florida Finance Strategies,
LLC

Florida Finance Strategies,
LLC

PAC Financial Management

Anedot

Florida Finance Strategies,
LLC

Florida Finance Strategies,
LLC

Metz, Husband & Daughton,
PA

PAC Financial Management

Florida Finance Strategies,
LLC

Florida Finance Strategies,
LLC

111-B East College Avenue

111-B East College Avenue

111-B East College Avenue

111-B East College Avenue

8489 Cabin Hill Road

1340 Paydras Street Suite 1770

111-B East College Avenue

111-B East College Avenue

119 South Monroe Street Suite
200

8489 Cabin Hill Road

111-B East College Avenue

111-B East College Avenue

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32311

New Orleans, LA 70117

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32311

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Finance Consulting

Fundraising Consulting

Finance Consulting

Fundraising

Treasurer Services

Service Charge

Fundraising

Finance Consulting

Food and Beverage

Treasurer Services

Financial Consulting

Fundraising



Date Amount Payee Address City / State / Zipcode Purpose

Date Updated PageExpenditures
Friends of Jim Boyd 12/22/2024 2

05/31/2023

06/01/2023

06/01/2023

07/03/2023

07/03/2023

07/14/2023

07/30/2023

08/01/2023

08/01/2023

09/01/2023

09/22/2023

10/02/2023

$207.00

$1,314.00

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$30,108.34

$749.02

$459.00

$10,000.00

$3,177.23

$10,000.00

$282.00

$10,000.00

PAC Financial Management

Florida Finance Strategies,
LLC

Florida Finance Strategies,
LLC

Florida Finance Strategies,
LLC

Florida Finance Strategies,
LLC

Florida Finance Strategies,
LLC

PAC Financial Management

Florida Finance Strategies,
LLC

Florida Finance Strategies,
LLC

Florida Finance Strategies,
LLC

PAC Financial Management

Florida Finance Strategies,
LLC

8489 Cabin Hill Road

111-B East College Avenue

111-B East College Avenue

111-B East College Avenue

111-B East College Avenue

111-B East College Avenue

8489 Cabin Hill Road

111-B East College Avenue

111-B East College Avenue

111-B East College Avenue

8489 Cabin Hill Road

111-B East College Avenue

Tallahassee, FL 32311

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32311

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32311

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Treasurer Services

Fundraising

Finance Consulting

Finance Consulting

Fundraising

Fundraising

Treasurer Services

Finance Consulting

Fundraising

Finance Consulting

Finance Consulting

Treasurer Services
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Date Updated PageExpenditures
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10/25/2023

11/01/2023

11/01/2023

11/21/2023

12/01/2023

12/01/2023

12/13/2023

12/18/2023

12/24/2023

12/31/2023

01/03/2024

01/05/2024

$1,500.00

$143.79

$10,000.00

$465.00

$17,730.88

$10,000.00

$646.29

$58,608.79

$435.00

$1,085.20

$10,000.00

$1,000.00

North Florida Chapter of
Fellowship of Christian
Athletes
Florida Finance Strategies,
LLC

Florida Finance Strategies,
LLC

PAC Financial Management

Florida Finance Strategies,
LLC

Florida Finance Strategies,
LLC

Florida Finance Strategies,
LLC

Florida Finance Strategies,
LLC

PAC Financial Management

Fidelity Investments

Florida Finance Strategies,
LLC

Ronald E. Oakley Campaign

2910 Kerry Forest Parkway D4-
253

111-B East College Avenue

111-B East College Avenue

8489 Cabin Hill Road

111-B East College Avenue

111-B East College Avenue

111-B East College Avenue

111-B East College Avenue

8489 Cabin Hill Road

245 Summer Street

111-B East College Avenue

32715 Timber Hill Drive

Tallahassee, FL 32309

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32311

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32311

Boston, MA 02210

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Dade City, FL 33523

Event Sponsorship

Fundraising

Finance Consulting

Treasurer Services

Fundraising

Finance Consulting

Reim- Event Venue, Food and Beverage

Fundraising

Treasurer Services

Service Charge

Pasco County Commissioner District 1

Finance Consulting
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01/18/2024

02/01/2024

02/01/2024

02/20/2024

03/01/2024

03/01/2024

04/01/2024

04/01/2024

04/05/2024

04/23/2024

04/23/2024

04/25/2024

$25,000.00

$10,000.00

$11,697.57

$2,275.00

$10,000.00

$3,415.50

$10,000.00

$74,155.36

$2,001.64

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

Florida Finance Strategies,
LLC

Florida Finance Strategies,
LLC

Florida Finance Strategies,
LLC

PAC Financial Management

Florida Finance Strategies,
LLC

Florida Finance Strategies,
LLC

Florida Finance Strategies,
LLC

Florida Finance Strategies,
LLC

Fidelity Investments

Corey Simon Campaign

Gayle Harrell Campaign

Brian Avila Campaign

111-B East College Avenue

111-B East College Avenue

111-B East College Avenue

8489 Cabin Hill Road

111-B East College Avenue

111-B East College Avenue

111-B East College Avenue

111-B East College Avenue

245 Summer Street

Post Office Box 16121

1885 Northwest Eagle Point

2600 South Douglas Road, Suite
900

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32311

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Boston, MA 02210

Tallahassee, FL 32317

Stuart, FL 34994

Coral Gables, FL 33134

Finance Consulting

Finance Consulting

Fundraising

Treasurer Services

Finance Consulting

Fundraising

Finance Consulting

Fundraising

Service Charge

Senate District 3

Senate District 39

Senate District 31
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04/30/2024

05/02/2024

05/02/2024

05/30/2024

06/03/2024

06/03/2024

06/17/2024

06/18/2024

06/26/2024

06/28/2024

07/01/2024

07/02/2024

$394.50

$8,893.09

$10,000.00

$1,000,000.00

$1,290.42

$10,000.00

$25,000.00

$1,000,000.00

$5,000.00

$15.00

$612.21

$1,000.00

PAC Financial Management

Florida Finance Strategies,
LLC

Florida Finance Strategies,
LLC

Republican State Leadership
Committee

Florida Finance Strategies,
LLC

Florida Finance Strategies,
LLC

Republican Party of Florida

Florida Republican
Senatorial Campaign
Committee
Citizens Alliance for Florida's
Economy

Centennial Bank

PAC Financial Management

Gene Brown Campaign

8489 Cabin Hill Road

111-B East College Avenue

111-B East College Avenue

1201 F Street Northwest, Suite
675

111-B East College Avenue

111-B East College Avenue

420 East Jefferson Street

2640-A Mitcham Drive

Post Office Box 2785

1953 Thomasville Road

8489 Cabin Hill Road

318 32nd Street West

Tallahassee, FL 32311

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Washington, DC 20004

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32308

Stuart, FL 34995

Tallahassee, FL 32308

Tallahassee, FL 32311

Bradenton, FL 34205

Treasurer Services

Campaign Consulting

Finance Consulting

Contribution

Fundraising

Finance Consulting

Contribution

Contribution

Contribution

Service Charge

City of Bradenton Mayor

Treasurer Services



Date Amount Payee Address City / State / Zipcode Purpose

Date Updated PageExpenditures
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07/02/2024

07/02/2024

07/08/2024

07/15/2024

07/15/2024

07/31/2024

07/31/2024

08/01/2024

08/01/2024

08/09/2024

08/14/2024

09/03/2024

$35,000.00

$4,692.56

$1,000.00

$979.31

$5,000.00

$115.46

$15.00

$11,668.17

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$1,000.00

$12,714.63

Florida Finance Strategies,
LLC

Florida Finance Strategies,
LLC

Johnny Hiers Campaign

Fidelity Investments

Citizens Alliance for Florida's
Economy

Fidelity Investments

Centennial Bank

Florida Finance Strategies,
LLC

Florida Finance Strategies,
LLC

Friends of Suzy Lopez

Liberty County Republican
Executive Committee

Florida Finance Strategies,
LLC

111-B East College Avenue

111-B East College Avenue

16850 Northeast 75th Street

245 Summer Street

Post Office Box 2785

245 Summer Street

1953 Thomasville Road

111-B East College Avenue

111-B East College Avenue

610 South Boulevard

18634 Northeast Old Blue Creek
Road

111-B East College Avenue

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Williston, FL 32696

Boston, MA 02210

Stuart, FL 34995

Boston, MA 02210

Tallahassee, FL 32308

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tampa, FL 33606

Hosford, FL 32334

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Finance Consulting

Fundraising

Levy County Commissioner District 5

Service Charge

Contribution

Service Charge

Service Charge

Fundraising

Finance Consulting

Contribution

Fundraising

Event sponsorship
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Date Updated PageExpenditures
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09/03/2024

09/09/2024

09/09/2024

09/10/2024

09/10/2024

09/23/2024

09/23/2024

09/30/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/22/2024

11/01/2024

$10,000.00

$925.37

$925.37

$1,158.37

$1,650.33

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,877.00

$10,000.00

$3,016.04

$50,000.00

$16,963.85

Florida Finance Strategies,
LLC

Ethics and Honesty in
Government

No More Socialism

Florida Conservatives United

Citizens for Solutions

Corey Simon Campaign

Gayle Harrell Campaign

PAC Financial Management

Florida Finance Strategies,
LLC

Florida Finance Strategies,
LLC

Florida Finance Strategies,
LLC

Florida Finance Strategies,
LLC

111-B East College Avenue

2600 South Douglas Road, #900

Post Office Box 140702

115 East Park Avenue, Suite 1

1103 Hays Street

Post Office Box 16121

1885 Northwest Eagle Point

8489 Cabin Hill Road

111-B East College Avenue

111-B East College Avenue

111-B East College Avenue

111-B East College Avenue

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Miami, FL 33134

Coral Gables, FL 33114

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32317

Stuart, FL 34994

Tallahassee, FL 32311

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Finance Consulting

In Kind

In Kind

In Kind

In Kind

Senate District 3

Senate District 31

Treasurer Services

Finance Consulting

Fundraising

Fundraising

Finance Consulting



Date Amount Payee Address City / State / Zipcode Purpose

Date Updated PageExpenditures
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11/01/2024

12/02/2024

12/02/2024

12/03/2024

12/12/2024

12/20/2024

$10,000.00

$10,000.00

$360.40

$1,728.00

$1,000.00

$25,000.00

Florida Finance Strategies,
LLC

Florida Finance Strategies,
LLC

Florida Finance Strategies,
LLC

PAC Financial Management

Thomson Brock Luger &
Company

Florida Finance Strategies,
LLC

111-B East College Avenue

111-B East College Avenue

111-B East College Avenue

8489 Cabin Hill Road

3375-G Capital Circle Northeast

111-B East College Avenue

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tallahassee, FL 32311

Tallahassee, FL 32308

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Finance Consulting

Finance Consulting

Fundraising

Treasurer Services

Accounting

Finance Consulting


